
2001 East Avenue P 
Palmdale, CA  93550 

661/267-5611 

2017 Adopt-a-Plane Schedule 
Scheduled Date Makeup Date 
Tuesday, January 24, 6:30 pm — Coordinators Meeting Tuesday, February 28, 9 am 
Saturday, February 11 — Season of Service Event  
Saturday, March 11* Saturday, March 18 
Saturday, April 8** Saturday, April 15 
Saturday, May 20*  
Saturday, June 10**  
Saturday, August 12*  
Saturday, September 9**  
Saturday, October 14* Saturday, October 21 

Please join us for a 
Barbecue at the Airpark 

Saturday, October 14 
Joe Davies Heritage Airpark 

The barbecue will begin immediately after the aircraft cleaning. 
Bring extra side dishes. 

Coordinator notes: 
• Teams will alternate cleaning the aircraft. Team A* will wash on March 11, May 20, 

August 12 and September 14.  Team B** will wash on April 8, June 10, and 
September 9. 

• All participants must have completed a Release of Liability before participating at 
any airpark event. Minors must have a Release of Liability signed by a parent or 
guardian. 

• Please check the Adopt-a-Plane web page for current scheduling and cancellation 
information: www.cityofpalmdale.org/Airpark/Adopt-a-Plane 

• Participants must wear closed toe shoes or boots, and to dress appropriately for 
extreme weather conditions. 

• All participants must sign in before reporting to their assigned display. 

For information regarding the program or your group’s participation, please contact:

Trish Jones 
Community Programs 

Supervisor 
661/267-5181 

tjones@cityofpalmdale.org 

Paula Leszkiewicz 
Recreation Supervisor 

661/267-5611 
pleskiewicz 

@cityofpalmdale.org

Kathleen 
Dewhurst-Whiteside 
Facility Coordinator 

661/267-5345 
kwhiteside@ 

cityofpalmdale.org 
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